(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Aumkar Sohani Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2110 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 17 Oct 2000 Application Received | 01-09-2025

I%andidate Fmployee NA I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 03-10-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Dhrupad Dixit 08-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Deputy Registrar 03-09-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 01-09-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 03-09-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 01-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 01-09-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 01-09-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 03-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 01-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Reliance Retail Limited

Reliance Retail Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

Emp Code: 50080847 50080847

From: 24-09-2021 24-09-2021

To: 02-11-2022 03-11-2022
Designation: Assistant Manager Assistant Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 325000

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Higher Studies
Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable NO

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Dhrupad Dixit of Reliance Retail Limited, found
the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dhrupad Dixit

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Dhrupad.Dixit@ril.com

Wed, 3 Sep 2025 10:32:04 +0330

To “ex-employment” <ex-employment@geldquestglobal.in=

Cc "jay" <jay@goldguestelobalin=, "verifyexemployments” <verifyexemployments@gmail com=
Pls find.
Regards,

Dhrupad Dixit
Mo. 7024264411
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Annexure 1 (b)

Dwaar SirfMadam,
Warmn Gretings from GoldGuest Globallt

Wi are 3n Employes Background Verificabion Organisation. We have been authorized to comdudt Ex-Empbmyment Verification on behalf of an dient organizabion of yeur former Employes Aumkar Sohani for employment purposes.

Foliowing are the details provided by the candidate to an arganization, which we would request you o please werify the detals with your comments in the HRVerifier Inputs column,

| MRNerifringuts
Candidate's Particslars | here)
Coampany Name Rebance Relail Langed ey
Camgilabe Mams Aigrnikr Sohani Dy
From [Dste of jeining) 14 Jeptenises 2021 sy
Fo Cade of ExtReleving) 02 Hovember 3001 03.11.2022
\Diesignation (A the time of lesving the compamyl: Aszistard Manapar Oy
Employee Code/iDyMNo. SO0EEEAT Dy
Salary\CTE: Please Provide EIS000
Wy this position:: Permanent/Tempoesny/'Contractual Pleage Prowide Permanent
Superviers Name Piease Prewide
Reason for Leaving Pleate Provide Highet Mudies
|Please ] o tha
Rekive Elipbility [if "NO™ kindly confirm the reason] retevant infornma tion] Mo
[Pl 1] o the
Bt formalties completed: {Yes Mol redevant informration] Mo
Ly confinm sttached Relisving letber [dooument is 3 Please Prowide Mo Sttachement
Asvy Integrity f Disciplinary lssue during the empk ‘termre? (H “Wes™ Please cxplain briefhy] Piease expl briefly f Ho
Ay siation ol Fund ¥ 1| “es” Please explan breily) Mo
ATA ~ BREACH &l any kind o
Arvy Important Point Apast from the Above i relevant in making right hiring deciiion, Please bels ua knows | No
Vesified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Besigration] Dhitupsd Dixit

Ky oot that your mputy sad feodback fives woeld sssist owr clinst s making o procspt biring decsrios and theneforg wi SWRiT you pesponst o the rame ot the earlieid

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page4/4



GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Indira Gandhi National Open
University

Indira Gandhi National Open
University

Name Of The Candidate:

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

National Open University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: 184689670 184689670

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-08 2021-08

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Deputy Registrar of Indira Gandhi

Information Source Name:

Deputy Registrar

Report Verified Date:

03-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 210338550113 210338550113
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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Annexure 3 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India

) AADHAAR

:: myAadhaar &= English

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

210338550113 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Madhya Pradesh
Mobile bkl 3 )
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya

Name Of The Candidate:

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

Enroll No: DX2302214 DX2302214

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2025 2025

Certification Issued Date: 2025-06 2025-06

Sl No: 12647 12647

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Devi Ahilya

Vishwavidyalaya found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 03-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

i.
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2110

GQ-AMRSN-2110

Candidate Name:

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

Date Of Birth:

17-10-2000

17-10-2000

Father Name:

Vijay Sohani

Vijay Sohani

Address1: S/O VIJAY SOHANI, PLOT NO 149, S/O VIJAY SOHANI, PLOT NO 149,
ROYAL TOWER FLATNO T 3, ROYAL TOWER FLATNO T 3,
ASHOK VIHAR, OPPOSITE POLICE ASHOK VIHAR, OPPOSITE POLICE
STATION,ASHOKA GARDEN,HUZUR, | STATION,ASHOKA GARDEN,HUZUR,
BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH - BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH -
462023 462023

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I/ 1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMBEN-2110

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Aumbkar Sohani

FATHER MNAME

Vijay Sohani

DATE OF BIRTH

17-Drcrober-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5/0 VIJAY SOHANIL, PLOT NO 149, ROYAL TOWER FLAT NO T 3, ASHOK
VIHAR, OPPOSITE POLICE STATIOM ASHOEA GARDEN HUZUR, BHOPAL,
MADHYA PRADESH - 462023

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Ashoka Garden Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

01-Seprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Fouwnd

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal ease instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informartion is subjective in narre.

LAWNERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litipation database there is ne Civil or Crminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informartion is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informarion is subjecrive in namre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted 1n retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on

the instrucoen of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of ervor, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Adedpd-

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Gender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresolved Matches

LE

Dace Primad
Primiad By
Group

Aumbkar Sohani
Mot Rated

MO MATCHES FOUND

GO-AMRSN-2110

World Chack

htala

01 Sept 2025 12:13
Ingividual

Mo

MO MATCHES FOUND
i)

Data of Birth
Case Creabed
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transpaosition

Confidential

{7 Cict 20040

{1 Sept 2025 12:13
Mo

=]

YO LSEG 5uicence
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Annexure 6 (b)

AUDIT

(1 Sapt 2025 12:13 Anil Agarwal Case Screaned for Wor

Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screan Only)
01 Sept 2025 12:13 Anil Agarwal New Case added Deskiap

NOTES

All tmesiamps in Tus eopart anein UTE and may e in vananca 'sith the facabe time shown on the applicaton

Leqal Hotce

The contenls of S recard are povase and condidential ond should not be deciossd lo $ed parties. unless: (i tho femma of your agreemeant with LEEG allow you 1o
o s (i} the record subocd mequosls any coia bt you may hald on Shem, and such dala includes thar Wiorkd- iZnock record; or (i) you are under some ofhar legal
ohiigation 40 do sa. You must cansidar and atede by your own chligabons in relatian to the data pervacy rights of indvid uals and must nofi#y fiem of yoorinsanion

|0 search against Wiord-Cheock and provide them with informabon contained i the World-Check privacy siatement Yau shall net nely upan the camert ol [his repars
withoul making mdopenders chacks b vanly the information contamed tharein inlormalicn cormatatod is necessardy bried and should be road by vou In tha oanlext of
Ire fulber ctaits anvailabile in the external sources ta which links ana provided. The accuracy of the mformation faund m Se underying sources must be varified wich
Ihem record subject before any action = ken and you shoad infamm us § any inks to the sowrces are broken. i fhis recend contars: negabive allegatons, & shoulkd

be assumed fal such allegations ans denind by the subject. Yiou should nal draw any negatve merances about indhaduals or enites menely because thely ane
idendfind in fhe detabase, nor bocause thay are shown os “Aoparted being linked oo™ olhess sentified in the dotabase. The nature of linkng vanes considerably
Many persans are induded solely hecause they hold or kave held prominent politcal posticns or ave connacied 1o such ndvicuals.

Masne Fuwsrmicar Sahanl
Date Primied O1.00.00s 1221

et A bt Y LSEG 55 cones
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Annexure 6 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 23/23



Annexure 6 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-2110 GQ-AMRSN-2110

Candidate Name: Aumkar Sohani Aumkar Sohani

Date Of Birth: 17-10-2000 17-10-2000

Father Name: Vijay Sohani Vijay Sohani

Address1: S/O VIJAY SOHANI, PLOT NO 149, S/O VIJAY SOHANI, PLOT NO 149,
ROYAL TOWER FLATNO T 3, ROYAL TOWER FLAT NO T 3,
ASHOK VIHAR, OPPOSITE POLICE ASHOK VIHAR, OPPOSITE POLICE
STATION,ASHOKA GARDEN,HUZUR, | STATION,ASHOKA GARDEN,HUZUR,
BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH - BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH -
462023 462023

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate
Report Verified Date: 01-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE coPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI I'D D/ 1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSMN-2110

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Aumbar Sohani

FATHER NAME

Vijay Sohani

DATE OF BIRTH

17-Derober-2iH

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICAINT

5/0 VIJAY SOHANI, PLOT NO 14%, ROYAL TOWER FLAT NO T 3, ASHOK
VIHAR, OPPOSITE POLICE STATION ASHOEKA GARDEN HUZUR, BHOPAL,
MADHYA PRADESH - 462023

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

Il}1 -Seprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

[CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verilied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online tigation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instrured against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicdonal limies of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective 1n nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case insttuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCLATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 noc liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaoon of records of the

concerned court, This information may not be treated as a Cernificane.

Youwrs Truly

Ads- Jps

(PALANV AGABRNWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2110 GQ-AMRSN-2110
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 9 months in education
to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting documents for the
GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

03-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Aumbkar Sohani Aumkar Sohani

DOB 17-10-2000 17-10-2000

Post Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

Prestige Institute of Management and
Research

Prestige Institute of Management and
Research

Course MBA MBA

Specialization / Major Finance Finance

Year of Passing 2025 2025

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Naime of the Board [ School MNational Council for Hotel Management and  |MNational Council for Hotel Management and
Catering Technology Catering Technology

Course B.5c B.5c

Specialization / Major

Hospitality and Hotel Administration

Hospitality and Hotel Administration

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 8 (b)

12th Std

MName of the Board [/ Schoaol

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

MNA

MNA

Year of Passing

2018

2018

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major il il
Year of Passing 2016 2016

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

Reliance Retail Limited

Reliance Retail Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

Date of joining - From

24-09-2021

24-09-2021

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

02-11-2022

02-11-2022

Designation / Role

Assistant Manager

Assistant Manager

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 9 months identified between Reliance Retail (11-2022) & PG (08-2023). During this period, Candidate
was preparing for MBA Entrance Examinations like CAT, XAT & CMAT and also pursued online courses like FICSI. Candidate

has provided the relevant proofs, hence considering the gap period as Green.
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Aumkar Sohani

Aumkar Sohani

Pan Number:

OFNPS6184F

OFNPS6184F

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO
SCORE.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 30/ 30



Annexure 9 (a)

D

TransUnion~ CIBIL
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYHMENT INFORMATION
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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